Side Letter
Between
Stockton Unified School District (District)
And the Stockton Unified Supervisory Unit, Teamsters 856 (“SUSU”)

May 28, 2024

This agreement is entered into between the Stockton Unified School District (“District”) and the
Stockton Unified Supervisory Unit, Teamsters 856 (“SUSU”).

The parties agree to increase the salary schedule by 1%, effective July 1, 2024

The District shall adjust all schedules to reflect the aforementioned 1% increase.

In addition, the District shall pay a one-time $2,500 lump sum payment

This agreement shall complete the collective bargaining agreement negotiation commitments
between both parties for 2024-2025.

PwnNPE

Note: Me too language for 2022-23 and 2023-34
The district has settled with other unions for the following years and has triggered the “me too”
language for SUSU:

® 2022-2023 - settled for 2%. Now amended to 4%.

® 2023-2024 - settled for 4%. Now amended to 3%.

This Agreement shall constitute the complete commitments between both parties and may be altered,
changed, added to, deleted from, or modified only through the voluntary, mutual consent of the parties

in written and signed amendment to this Agreement.

This Side Letter will be incorporated into the Collective Bargaining Agreement.

For SUSU: For Stockton Unified School District:
® GWV‘BM 05/ 28/ 2024 M 05 / 28 / 2024
Donna Taves Glendaly Gascot-Rios, Asst. Supt. HR

W 05 /28 /2024 W 05 /28 /2024
Michael Hernandez Joann Juarez, Interim CBO

WMary Aquilar

@M &Qﬂg) 05/28 /2024 YU O 05/28 /2024

Daniel Rocci Mary Aguilar, Coordinator of Labor Relations

Qnmwﬂ.&,m

05/28 /2024

Ashley Alvarado, President Teamsters Local 856

ﬁéfb 05/ 28 / 2024

Peter Finn

/foﬁe/f 50/&54[/ 05 /28 /2024

Robert Bonsall, Attorney

Doc ID: d862bc00a5ecb93c31a1d8c0e14b0bca28747326



